DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Rec:\$35.00 Total:\$35.00 MAHE LAW, LTD 2019-933712 08/15/2019 02:38 PM

Pgs=3

APN: 1419-11-002-002

Recording Requested and Mail To:

JENNIFER MAHE, ESQ. MAHE LAW, LTD. 707 N. Minnesota Street, Suite D Carson City, NV 89703

Affiant's Address/Mail Tax Statements To:

James A. Van Meter and Candise L. Van Meter, Trustees 400 Bavarian Drive Carson City, NV 89705

The party executing this document hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons pursuant to NRS 239B.230.

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE, made on _______, 2019, by and between JAMES A. VAN METER and CANDISE L. VAN METER, husband and wife as joint tenants, Grantors, and JAMES A. VAN METER and CANDISE L. VAN METER, as Trustees of the J.A. & C.L. VAN METER TRUST, dated May 12, 2011, Grantees,

WITNESSETH:

That the Grantor, in consideration of the sum of Ten and No/100 Dollars (\$10.00), lawful money of the United States, and other good and valuable consideration to in hand paid by the Grantees, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does by these presents grant, bargain, and sell to the Grantees, and to its successors and assigns, all that certain lot, piece, or parcel of land situated in Carson City, State of Nevada, and more particularly described as follows:

Lot 100, a shown on the map of ALPINE VIEW ESTATES UNIT NO. 3, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on April 16, 1973 in Book 473, page 467, as Document No. 65319.

E07

Pursuant to NRS 111.312(6) this legal description was previously recorded with the Douglas County Recorder's Office on June 26, 2015, as Document No. 2015-865400.

TOGETHER WITH all and singular the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder or remainders, rents, issues, and profits thereof.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD all and singular the premises, together with the appurtenances, unto the said Grantee and to its successors and assigns forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has executed this conveyance the day and year first above written.

JAMES A. VAN METER

CANDISE L. VAN METER

STATE OF NEVADA

: ss.

CARSON CITY

public, JAMES A. VAN METER and CANDISE L. VAN METER, personally known (or proved) to me to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that they executed the foregoing Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed.

NICHOLE E. VALDEZ

Notary Public-State of Nevada

APPT NO 16-1067-3

My App. Expires January 10, 2020

STATE OF NEVADA	
DECLARATION OF VALUE	
Assessor Parcel Number(s)	
a)1419-11-002-002	^
b)	
c)	
d)	\ \
<u>", " </u>	\ \
2 Tryng of Duomoutry	. \ \
2. Type of Property:	\ \
a) Vacant Land b) ✓ Single Fam. Re	es
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOK PAGE
	DATE OF RECORDING:
, — , — , — , — , — , — , — , — , — , —	NOTES:
i)	JEKETTED TREET Y
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$\$0.00
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	
Transfer Tax Value:	\$
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$.\$0.00
4. <u>If Exemption Claimed:</u>	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090,	Section #7
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: A transfer	
Certificate of Trust is provided herewith	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	\$100. %
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under	penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS
375.110, that the information provided is correct to	
	ntiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the
	ption, or other determination of additional tax due, may
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interes	
result in a penalty of 1070 of the tax due plus interes	t at 170 per month.
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be join	intly and severally liable for any additional amount owed
Tursdant to this 5 75,000, the buyor and senet shan be join	mily and severally habie for any additional amount owed.
Signature (Andrew K. Van West	Capacity Grantor
S. S. T.	g supucity
Signature (and 100) Ver Meter	Capacity Grantee
Signature (11) (12)	Capacity
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
I C	·
James A. Van Meter and Candise L. Van Print Name: Meter	James A. Van Meter and Candise L. Van Meter, Print Name: Trustees of the J.A. & C.L. Van Meter Trust
Address: 400 Bavarian Drive	Address: 400 Bavarian Drive
City: Carson City	City: Carson City
State: Nevada Zip: 89705	State: Nevada Zip: 89705
State. Nevada Zip. 69703	State. Nevada Zip. 09700
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	
(required if not the seller or buyer)	
Print Name: Jennifer Mahe, Esq.	Escrow #
Address: 707 N. Minnesota Street, Suite D	LibelOW II
City: Carson City State: N	Zip: 89703
City, Carson City State; N	ν / IU. ΩΩ1ΩΩ
	MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)